92\_SR0349 LRB9216384RHrh

## 1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to
- 3 express our sincere condolences to the family and friends of
- 4 Thomas F. Milnamow, Sr., who passed away on February 22,
- 5 2002; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Mr. Milnamow was the owner of Pine-Apple Orchard
- 7 in Maple Park; and
- 8 WHEREAS, The passing of Thomas F. Milnamow, Sr. will be
- 9 deeply felt by all who knew and loved him, especially his
- 10 loving wife, Dorothy; his eight children who he lovingly
- 11 referred to as "Peter, Hazel, Linda"; Thomas Jr. and his
- 12 daughter Madeline, Kathleen (William) Chwee and their
- 13 children, Allyson, Andrea, Melanie, and Megan, Susan
- 14 Milnamow, Karen (Kenneth) Fox and their children, Emma, Anna,
- 15 and Laura, Bridget (Ronald) Link and their children, Molly,
- 16 Abby, and Benjamin, Michael (Gina) Milnamow and their
- 17 children, Grace, Samuel, and Claire, Janet (Paul) Ziegler,
- 18 and Mary (Jeff) Callen and their children, Natalie and
- 19 Daniel; his sister, Therese Diedrich; his brother, Joseph
- 20 (Ruth) Milnamow; a loving extended family; and a community of
- 21 friends; therefore, be it
- 22 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 23 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 24 all who knew him, the death of Thomas F. Milnamow, Sr. of
- 25 Elburn, Illinois; and be it further
- 26 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 27 presented to the family of Thomas F. Milnamow, Sr. with our
- 28 sincere condolences.